
 

 
 

HR REPRESENTATIVES  
 
 

Pennsylvania 
 
Children/Family Services, Shared Services & Community Collaborative Region 1:  
 
Susan Morrison-Bellamy, HR Coordinator: New hire onboarding, physical recertification, referral bonuses, 
general benefits inquiries 
(610) 825-9360, ext. 1034 or susan.morrison-bellamy@kencrest.org 
 
Beth Tavenner, HR Generalist:  Employee relations, payroll change/removal form approval, leave of 
absence administration 
(610) 825-9360, ext. 1043 or beth.tavenner@kencrest.org 

 
 
CSS Business Departments/960 Harvest Dr. & Community Collaborative Region 2: 
 
Lisa Douglass, HR Coordinator: New hire onboarding, physical recertification, referral bonuses, general 
benefits inquiries 
(610) 825-9360, ext. 1035 or ldouglass@kencrest.org 
 
Suzanne Thorne, HR Generalist:  Employee relations, payroll change/removal form approval, leave of 
absence administration 
610-825-9360, ext. 1263 or Suzanne.thorne@kencrest.org 

 

Delaware 
 

DE State Residential: 
 
Diane Massey, HR Coordinator 
(302) 734-3800, ext. 2008 or dmassey@kencrest.org 

 
 

Connecticut 
 

CT State Residential: 
 
Sandy Mejia, HR Manager  
(888) 798-3762 or sandy.mejia@kencrest.org 
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